
Regular Scheduled Pickup Days: Monday & Thursday      
******OR********    
   Tuesday & Friday 

THE CITY OF BROWNWOOD 
HOLIDAY CLOSURE AND WASTE COLLECTION SCHEDULE 

HOLIDAY * DAY’S CLOSED RESIDENTIAL CURBSIDE COLLECTION DAYS 
2019 

Veterans Day 2019 Monday Nov. 11 Monday’s route will be collected on Tuesday 
Tuesday’s route will be collected on Wednesday 

Thanksgiving 2019 Thursday, Nov. 28 
Friday Nov. 29 

Thursday’s routes will be collected on Wednesday 
Friday’s routes will be collected on Saturday 

Christmas 2019 Tuesday Dec. 24
Wednesday Dec. 25

Tuesday’s route will be collected on Thursday 
Thursday’s route will be collected on Friday 
Friday’s route will be collected on Saturday 

2020 

New Years Wednesday, Jan. 1 This week’s route will not be affected by the holiday closure 

MLK Monday Jan. 20 Monday’s route will be collected on Tuesday 
Tuesday’s route will be collected on Wednesday 

Good Friday Friday April 10 Thursday’s routes will be collected on Wednesday 
Friday’s routes will be collected on Thursday 

Memorial Day Monday May 25 Monday’s route will be collected on Tuesday 
Tuesday’s route will be collected on Wednesday 

Independence Day Friday July 3 Thursday’s routes will be collected on Wednesday 
Friday’s routes will be collected on Thursday 

Labor Day Monday Sept. 7 Monday’s route will be collected on Tuesday 
Tuesday’s route will be collected on Wednesday 

Veterans Day 2020 Wednesday Nov. 11 This week’s route will not be affected by the closure 

Thanksgiving 2020 Thursday, Nov. 26 
Friday Nov. 27 

Thursday’s routes will be collected on Wednesday 
Friday’s routes will be collected on Saturday 

Christmas 2020 Thursday Dec. 24
Friday Dec. 25

Thursday’s routes will be collected on Wednesday 
Friday’s routes will be collected on Saturday 

The Sanitation trucks will not run on the above "Days Closed".  See next column for adjusted schedule 

Please call 643-4200 if you have questions or visit us online at 
www.brownwoodtexas.gov 

http://www.brownwoodtexas.gov/
http://www.brownwoodtexas.gov/
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